TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lee Masonry Products, Inc.		03/30/1999	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lee Masonry Products, LLC	
Street Address:	309 Dishman Lane	
City:	Bowling Green	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42101	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1352839	ARMORFLEX
Registration Number:	1361927	ARMORLOC

150UST-11 & 12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)782-5856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2707828160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Email: lhagan@kgslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Laura M Hagan
Address Line 1: 1025 State Street

Address Line 4: Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Van Buren

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Merger (Inc to LLC)#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger (Inc to LLC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0401

900015162

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF LEE MASONRY PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO LEE BRICK COMPANY, LLC

Mar 29

Pursuant to KRS 275.360, the undersigned limited liability company execution the following Articles of Merger:

- The name and jurisdiction of formation of each constituent business Α. entity which is to merge are Lee Brick Company, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company, and Lee Masonry Products, Inc., a Kentucky corporation.
 - The Plan of Merger is as follows: В.
- The name of the constituent business entities which shall be a (1)party to the merger are Lee Masonry Products, Inc. and Lee Brick Company, LLC; the name of the surviving business entity shall be Lee Masonry Products, LLC.
- The terms and conditions of the proposed merger are that the (2) Shareholders of Lee Masonry Products, Inc. shall receive one Share of the surviving business entity, Lee Masonry Products, LLC, for each Share owned of Lee Masonry Products, Inc. Limited liability shall be retained by the surviving business entity, Lee Masonry Products, LLC.
- The manner of converting Interests in Lee Masonry Products, (3)Inc. into Interests in Lee Masonry Products, LLC shall be that the owner of each Share in Lee Masonry Products, Inc. shall own an equal number of Shares in Lee Masonry Products, LLC.
- (4)No other changes to the Articles of Organization of Lee Brick Company, LLC or of Lee Masonry Products, Inc. are desired to be effected by the merger.
- The name of the surviving business entity shall be Lee Masonry C. Products, LLC.
- D. The Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by each constituent business entity in accordance with KRS 275.350. The Plan of Merger was

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0402 approved by unanimous consent of the Members of Lee Brick Company, LLC. The Plan of Merger was approved by the unanimous consent of the Shareholders of Lee Masonry Products, Inc. The number of votes entitled to be cast was 100. The number of votes cast for the Plan of Merger was 100; no votes were cast against the merger. The merger shall take effect upon March 30, 1999.

This 30 day of March, 1999.

RECORDED: 11/09/2004

LEE BRICK COMPANY, LLC

By:

Carol T. Lee

President

LEE MASONRY PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Carol T. Lee

President